Maine law.
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1270 IN FAVOR OF SEVERAL ACADEMIES, INSTITUTES AND SEMINARIES 

CHAP. 134 RESOLVES, 1949 

Chapter 133 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Maynard Marsh of Gorham. 

Commissioner authorized to pay for operation for Maynard Marsh. Re­
solved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and here­
by is, authorized to pay for an operation to be performed on Maynard 
Marsh of Gorham because of injuries inflicted upon said Marsh while per­
forming his duties as an inland fish and game warden, and be it further 

Resolved: That such expenditure shall not exceed $1,000 and shall be 
paid from funds of the department of inland fisheries and game. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 134 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Several Academies, Institutes and Seminaries. 

Appropriation for aid to academies. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated in favor of the several academies, institutes and 
seminaries hereinafter listed the sum,of $33,700 from July I, 1949 to June 
30, 1950 and the sum of $33,700 from July I, 1950 to June 30, 1951, said 
sums to be expended under the direction of the board of trustees of said 
institutions to the amount indicated. These several amounts are to be 
taken from the adjustment fund as provided by subsection I I of section 106 

of chapter 37 of the revised statutes: 

Anson Academy 
Aroostook Central Institute 
Berwick Academy 
Bridge Academy 
Bridgewater Classical Academy 
Bridgton Academy 
Cherryfield Academy 
Coburn Classical Institute 
Corinna Union Academy 
East Corinth Academy 
Erskine Academy 
Foxcroft Academy 
Freedom Academy 
Greeley Institute 
Hartland Academy, 
Higgins Oassical Institute 

$1,900 

800 

1,000 

500 

700 

800 

700 

10400 

1,000 

1,000 

10400 

1,200 

1,900 

1,000 

1,000 

10400 



IN FAVOR OF THE TOWN OF PRIN,CETON 

RESOLVES, 1949 

Kents Hill Preparatory School 
and Junior College 

Leavitt Institute 
,Lee Academy 
Limington Academy 
Lincoln Academy 
Litchfield Academy 
Maine Central Institute 
Monmouth Academy 
Monson, Academy 
Oak Grove School 
Patten Academy 
Ricker Classical Institute 
Robert Traip Academy 
Somerset Academy 
Washington Academy 
Wilton Academy 
Wiscasset Academy 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 135 

800 

800 

1040 0 

600 

10400 

700 

10400 

1,200 

900 

800 

700 

1,000 

1,000 

600 

1,100 

700 

900 

1271 
CHAP. 136 

RESOLVE Regulating Fishing in Donnell's Pond in the County of 
Hancock. 

Regulating fishing in Donnell's pond in the county of Hancock. Re­
solved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby 
is, authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation closing the tribu­
taries of Donnell's pond in the town of Franklin, in the county of Hancock, 
to all fishing. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 136 
RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Princeton. 

Town of Princeton; charging off of account. Resolved: That the treas­
urer of state and the state controller be, and hereby are, authorized to 
charge off the books of the state the sum of $305;69 for stumpage taken 
from Indian Township, Washington county. 

Effective August 6, 1949 
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